Date Insider Type

12/06/2022 Listed Companies
12/06/2022 PCMA

12/06/2022 Listed Companies
12/06/2022 Listed Companies
12/06/2022 Brokers Companies
12/06/2022 Listed Companies

12/06/2022 Listed Companies
12/06/2022 Listed Companies
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Abdelgader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen
Siraj Fund Management Company
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mohammad abdullah mohammad
hassuneh

Symbol

TPIC
APIC
PIBC
BOP
PADICO
PADICO

BPC
AZIZA

Transaction
Type
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy

Volume

2,500
233
3,000
20,000
2,400
49,817

1,605
166

Relation

Board Member - TAMKEEN PALESTINIAN INSURANCE
Daughter of Employee - PCMA
Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments

Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT &
INVESTMENT

Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Board Member - PALESTINE POULTRY



