Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
12/06/2022	Listed Companies	شركة مدماك للمقاولات	TPIC	Buy	2,500	Board Member - TAMKEEN PALESTINIAN INSURANCE
12/06/2022	PCMA	مارية مراد حلمي جدبة	APIC	Sell	233	Daughter of Employee - PCMA
12/06/2022	Listed Companies	Tanmiah	PIBC	Sell	3,000	Related party - PALESTINE INVESTMENT BANK
12/06/2022	Listed Companies	شركة المهلب الكويتية العقارية	BOP	Buy	20,000	Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
12/06/2022	Brokers Companies	Abdelqader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen	PADICO	Buy	2,400	Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
12/06/2022	Listed Companies	Siraj Fund Management Company	PADICO	Buy	49,817	Board Owned or Followed Company - PALESTINE DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT
12/06/2022	Listed Companies	فهيم حسن حسين زبيدي	BPC	Buy	1,605	Department Manager - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
12/06/2022	Listed Companies	mohammad abdullah mohammad hassuneh	AZIZA	Buy	166	Board Member - PALESTINE POULTRY